CBB81（PPS）                                    RoHS COMPLIANT
Electroless lamps Capacitors
■Reference Standard                                  ■Outline Drawing
GB10188（IEC384-13）
■Outline Drawing
Material: Polypropylene film
Metallized Vacuum Evaporated Layer and Aluminum Foil
Enveloped with Fire-proof Epoxide Resin

Dissipation Factor：Increasing of tgδ≤0.001
■Structures
Explanations:
① Metallized Polypropylene Film
② Metal Spray Layer
③ Alloy of tin and copper
④ Red Epoxy Resin
⑤ Aluminum Foil
⑥ Polypropylene Film
⑦ ROHS Compliant
Pitch mm 15
The Diameter of
the Pins mm
0.8
W±1.0 0 H±1.0 W±1.0 T ±1.0 H±1.0
511 PPS511J(K)D19061100 18 5.5 10.5 15 331 PPS331J(K)E19051000 18 4.5 9.5 15
561 PPS561J(K)D19061200 18 6 11 15 391 PPS391J(K)E19061100 18 4.8 10 15
681 PPS681J(K)D19071300 18 6.5 11.5 15 401 PPS401J(K)E19061100 18 4.8 10 15
821 PPS821J(K)D19081300 18 7 12.2 15 451 PPS451J(K)E19061100 18 5.2 10.3 15
102 PPS102J(K)D19091400 18 8 13.3 15 471 PPS471J(K)E19061100 18 5.5 10.5 15
122 PPS122J(K)D19091600 18 8.5 14 15 511 PPS511J(K)E19061100 18 5.5 10.5 15
152 PPS152J(K)D19101700 18 9 16 15 561 PPS561J(K)E19061200 18 6 11 15
182 PPS182J(K)D190111800 18 10.5 17.2 15 681 PPS681J(K)E19071300 18 6.5 11.5 15
821 PPS821J(K)E19081300 18 7 12.2 15
102 PPS102J(K)E19091400 18 8 13.3 15
122 PPS122J(K)E19091600 18 8.5 14 15
3000VDC